
HOODIE
MODEL:HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202



MODEL:HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202

NOTE：The pictures in the instruction manual are for reference only. Please
refer to the actual product for details.

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions



carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

I. Usage Instructions

Wearing Method

 Put your head through the neckline and adjust the hood to a comfortable
position.

 Adjust the drawstrings to fit the hood snugly as needed (Note: Avoid excessive
length of drawstrings to prevent entanglement risks).

Pocket Use

 The front pockets can store small items (such as mobile phones and keys).
Avoid placing heavy or sharp objects to prevent fabric damage.

Matching Suggestions

 Can be layered with T-shirts or shirts as inner wear, or paired with jackets or
down coats as outerwear, suitable for different seasons and occasions.

II. Washing and Maintenance

Washing Precautions



 Water Temperature: It is recommended to wash with cold water or warm
water below 30°C to avoid fabric deformation or fading caused by high
temperatures.

 Detergent: Use neutral detergents. Do not bleach or use strong alkaline
cleaners.

 Washing Methods:

 Machine Wash: Turn the garment inside out and wash on a gentle
cycle. Wash separately or with clothes of similar colors to avoid
snagging from zippers or decorative elements.

 Hand Wash: Gently press and wash. Do not rub or wring forcefully.

Drying and Ironing

 Drying: Lay flat to dry or hang in a cool, ventilated place. Avoid direct sunlight
to prevent fabric aging or fading.

 Ironing: If ironing is needed, turn the garment inside out and iron at a low
temperature (≤110°C), avoiding decorative areas such as prints or embroidery.

Long-Term Storage

 After washing and drying, fold the garment and store it in a dry place to avoid
heavy pressure. If hanging, use wide-shoulder hangers to prevent shoulder
deformation.

III. Safety Warnings

Special Material Notes

 For garments containing materials such as wool or cashmere, dry cleaning or
gentle hand washing is recommended to avoid shrinkage.

 For water-resistant coated styles (such as hoodies made of 冲锋衣 (hard-shell
jacket) fabric), avoid contact with sharp objects to prevent damage to the
waterproof layer.



Other Notes

 Keep away from open flames or high-temperature heat sources (such as
radiators or hair dryers) to prevent fabric melting or burning.

Size Chart UNIT: CM

MODEL:HLL25051201

Part S M L XL XXL XXXL

Clothing Length 66 68 70 72 74 76

Chest Circumference 55.5 58 60.5 63 65.5 68

Hem Width 43.5 46 48.5 51 53.5 56

Shoulder Width 54.5 56 57.5 59 60.5 62

Sleeve Length 56 57 58 59 60 61

Cuff Width 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Sleeve Width 22 23 24 25 26 27

Neck Width 22.5 23 23.5 24 24.5 25

Hood Width 27.5 28 28.5 29 29.5 30

Size Chart UNIT: CM

MODEL:HLL25051200

Part S M L XL XXL XXXL



Part S M L XL XXL XXXL

Clothing Length 63 65 67 69 71 73

Chest Circumference 52 54 56 58 60 62

Hem Width 42 44 46 48 50 52

Shoulder Width 50.8 52 53.2 54.4 55.6 56.8

Sleeve Length 55 56 57 58 59 60

Cuff Width 8.5 9 9.5 10 10.5 11

Sleeve Width 20 21 22 23 24 25

Neck Width 21.5 22 22.5 23 23.5 24

Hood Width 26.5 27 27.5 28 28.5 29

Size Chart UNIT: CM

MODEL:HLL25051202



Part S M L XL XXL XXXL

Clothing Length 66 68 70 71 72 73

Chest Circumference 50 52 54 56 58 60

Hem Width 49 51 53 55 57 59

Sleeve Length 70.8 72 73.2 74.4 75.6 76.8

Cuff Width 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Sleeve Width 18 19 20 21 22 23

Neck Width 19.5 20 20.5 21 21.5 22

Front Neck Depth 9 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5

Note: The measurements in the size chart are for reference only.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD



NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



Bluza z KAPTUREM
MODEL: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202



MODEL: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202

UWAGA: Zdjęcia w instrukcji obsługi mają charakter poglądowy.
Szczegółowe informacje można znaleźć na opakowaniu produktu.

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne



zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

I. Instrukcja użytkowania

Metoda noszenia

 Włóż głowę przez dekolt i dopasuj kaptur do wygodnej pozycji.
 W razie potrzeby dopasuj sznurki ściągające do kaptura (Uwaga: Unikaj zbyt

długich sznurków ściągających, aby zapobiec ryzyku zaplątania).

Do użytku kieszonkowego

 Przednie kieszenie pomieszczą drobne przedmioty (takie jak telefony
komórkowe i klucze). Unikaj umieszczania w nich ciężkich lub ostrych
przedmiotów, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu materiału.

Sugestie dopasowania

 Można ją nosić jako warstwę wewnętrzną z koszulkami lub koszulami nosić lub
w połączeniu z kurtkami i puchowymi płaszczami jako odzież wierzchnią,
odpowiednią na różne pory roku i okazje.

II. Mycie i konserwacja

Środki ostrożności podczas prania



 Temperatura wody : Zaleca się pranie w zimnej wodzie lub w ciepłej wodzie o
temperaturze poniżej 30°C, aby uniknąć odkształcenia tkaniny lub blaknięcia
na skutek działania wysokich temperatur.

 Detergent : Używaj neutralnych detergentów. Nie wybielaj ani nie stosuj
silnych środków czyszczących o odczynie zasadowym.

 Metody prania :

 Pranie w pralce : Wywróć ubranie na lewą stronę i prać w delikatnym
cyklu. Prać oddzielnie lub z ubraniami w podobnych kolorach, aby
uniknąć zaciągania się zamków lub elementów dekoracyjnych.

 Pranie ręczne : Delikatnie dociśnij i wypierz. Nie pocieraj ani nie
wykręcaj mocno.

Suszenie i prasowanie

 Suszenie : Suszyć na płasko lub powiesić w chłodnym, przewiewnym miejscu.
Unikać bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby zapobiec starzeniu się lub
blaknięciu tkaniny.

 Prasowanie : Jeśli konieczne jest prasowanie, należy odwrócić ubranie na lewą
stronę i prasować w niskiej temperaturze (≤110°C), unikając miejsc
dekoracyjnych, takich jak nadruki lub hafty.

Długoterminowe przechowywanie

 Po wypraniu i wysuszeniu złóż ubranie i przechowuj je w suchym miejscu, aby
uniknąć silnego nacisku. W przypadku wieszania na wieszakach, użyj szerokich
wieszaków na ramiona, aby zapobiec ich odkształceniu.

III. Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Specjalne uwagi dotyczące materiałów



 W przypadku ubrań zawierających materiały takie jak wełna lub kaszmir, aby
uniknąć kurczenia się, zaleca się czyszczenie chemiczne lub delikatne pranie
ręczne.

 W przypadku odzieży pokrytej powłoką wodoodporną (np. bluzy z kapturem
wykonane z materiału 冲锋衣 (kurtki typu hard-shell)) należy unikać kontaktu
z ostrymi przedmiotami, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu warstwy wodoodpornej.

Inne notatki

 Trzymać z dala od otwartego ognia i źródeł ciepła (takich jak grzejniki czy
suszarki do włosów), aby zapobiec stopieniu lub spaleniu się tkaniny.

Tabela rozmiarów JEDNOSTKA: CM

MODEL: HLL25051201

Część S M L XL XXL XXXL

Długość odzieży 66 68 70 72 74 76

Obwód klatki
piersiowej

55,5 58 60,5 63 65,5 68

Szerokość dołu 43,5 46 48,5 51 53,5 56

Szerokość ramion 54,5 56 57,5 59 60,5 62

Długość rękawa 56 57 58 59 60 61

Szerokość mankietu 9,5 10 10.5 11 11,5 12

Szerokość rękawa 22 23 24 25 26 27

Szerokość szyi 22,5 23 23,5 24 24,5 25



Część S M L XL XXL XXXL

Szerokość kaptura 27,5 28 28,5 29 29,5 30

Tabela rozmiarów JEDNOSTKA:

CM
MODEL: HLL25051200

Część S M L XL XXL XXXL

Długość odzieży 63 65 67 69 71 73

Obwód klatki
piersiowej

52 54 56 58 60 62

Szerokość dołu 42 44 46 48 50 52

Szerokość ramion 50,8 52 53.2 54.4 55,6 56,8

Długość rękawa 55 56 57 58 59 60

Szerokość mankietu 8,5 9 9,5 10 10.5 11

Szerokość rękawa 20 21 22 23 24 25

Szerokość szyi 21,5 22 22,5 23 23,5 24

Szerokość kaptura 26,5 27 27,5 28 28,5 29



Tabela rozmiarów JEDNOSTKA: CM

MODEL: HLL25051202

Część S M L XL XXL XXXL

Długość odzieży 66 68 70 71 72 73

Obwód klatki
piersiowej

50 52 54 56 58 60

Szerokość dołu 49 51 53 55 57 59

Długość rękawa 70,8 72 73.2 74,4 75,6 76,8

Szerokość mankietu 9,5 10 10.5 11 11,5 12

Szerokość rękawa 18 19 20 21 22 23

Szerokość szyi 19,5 20 20,5 21 21,5 22

Głębokość szyi z
przodu

9 9,5 10 10.5 11 11,5

Uwaga: wymiary w tabeli rozmiarów mają charakter wyłącznie poglądowy.



Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Kapuzenpullover​
MODELL: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202



MODELL: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202

HINWEIS: Die Abbildungen in der Bedienungsanleitung dienen nur als
Referenz. Weitere Informationen finden Sie im tatsächlichen Produkt.

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig



durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte
haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie-
oder Software-Updates informieren.

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

I. Gebrauchsanweisung

Tragemethode

 Stecken Sie Ihren Kopf durch den Halsausschnitt und bringen Sie die Kapuze in
eine bequeme Position.

 Passen Sie die Kordelzüge bei Bedarf so an, dass die Kapuze eng anliegt
(Hinweis: Vermeiden Sie übermäßig lange Kordelzüge, um ein Verheddern zu
verhindern).

Taschengebrauch

 In den Vordertaschen können kleine Gegenstände (wie Mobiltelefone und
Schlüssel) aufbewahrt werden. Vermeiden Sie das Einlegen schwerer oder
scharfer Gegenstände, um Stoffschäden zu vermeiden.

Passende Vorschläge

 Kann mit T-Shirts oder Hemden als Innenschicht getragen werden Tragen oder
mit Jacken oder Daunenmänteln als Oberbekleidung kombinieren, passend für
verschiedene Jahreszeiten und Anlässe.

II. Waschen und Pflege



Vorsichtsmaßnahmen beim Waschen

 Wassertemperatur : Es wird empfohlen, mit kaltem Wasser oder warmem
Wasser unter 30 °C zu waschen, um eine Verformung oder ein Ausbleichen des
Stoffes durch hohe Temperaturen zu vermeiden.

 Reinigungsmittel : Verwenden Sie neutrale Reinigungsmittel. Verwenden Sie
keine Bleichmittel oder stark alkalische Reiniger.

 Waschmethoden :

 Maschinenwäsche : Drehen Sie das Kleidungsstück auf links und
waschen Sie es im Schonwaschgang. Waschen Sie es separat oder mit
Kleidung ähnlicher Farben, um ein Hängenbleiben an
Reißverschlüssen oder dekorativen Elementen zu vermeiden.

 Handwäsche : Sanft drücken und waschen. Nicht kräftig reiben oder
auswringen.

Trocknen und Bügeln

 Trocknen : Zum Trocknen flach hinlegen oder an einem kühlen, belüfteten Ort
aufhängen. Direkte Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden, um Alterung oder
Ausbleichen des Stoffes zu verhindern.

 Bügeln : Wenn Bügeln erforderlich ist, drehen Sie das Kleidungsstück auf links
und bügeln Sie es bei niedriger Temperatur (≤ 110 °C). Vermeiden Sie dabei
dekorative Bereiche wie Aufdrucke oder Stickereien.

Langzeitlagerung

 Falten Sie das Kleidungsstück nach dem Waschen und Trocknen und bewahren
Sie es an einem trockenen Ort auf, um starken Druck zu vermeiden.
Verwenden Sie zum Aufhängen breite Kleiderbügel, um Schulterverformungen
zu vermeiden.

Sicherheitshinweise



Besondere Materialhinweise

 Bei Kleidungsstücken aus Materialien wie Wolle oder Kaschmir wird eine
chemische Reinigung oder eine schonende Handwäsche empfohlen, um ein
Einlaufen zu vermeiden.

 Vermeiden Sie bei wasserabweisend beschichteten Modellen (z. B. Hoodies
aus 冲锋衣 (Hardshelljacke)-Stoff) den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen,
um eine Beschädigung der wasserdichten Schicht zu verhindern.

Sonstige Hinweise

 Von offenen Flammen oder Hochtemperatur-Wärmequellen (wie Heizkörpern
oder Haartrocknern) fernhalten, um ein Schmelzen oder Verbrennen des
Stoffes zu verhindern.

Größentabelle EINHEIT: CM

MODELL: HLL25051201

Teil S M L XL XXL XXXL

Konfektionslänge 66 68 70 72 74 76

Brustumfang 55,5 58 60,5 63 65,5 68

Saumbreite 43,5 46 48,5 51 53,5 56

Schulterbreite 54,5 56 57,5 59 60,5 62

Ärmellänge 56 57 58 59 60 61

Manschettenbreite 9,5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Ärmelweite 22 23 24 25 26 27



Teil S M L XL XXL XXXL

Halsbreite 22,5 23 23,5 24 24,5 25

Haubenbreite 27,5 28 28,5 29 29,5 30

Größentabelle EINHEIT: CM

MODELL: HLL25051200

Teil S M L XL XXL XXXL

Konfektionslänge 63 65 67 69 71 73

Brustumfang 52 54 56 58 60 62

Saumbreite 42 44 46 48 50 52

Schulterbreite 50,8 52 53,2 54,4 55,6 56,8

Ärmellänge 55 56 57 58 59 60

Manschettenbreite 8,5 9 9,5 10 10.5 11

Ärmelweite 20 21 22 23 24 25

Halsbreite 21,5 22 22,5 23 23,5 24

Haubenbreite 26,5 27 27,5 28 28,5 29



Größentabelle EINHEIT: CM

MODELL: HLL25051202

Teil S M L XL XXL XXXL

Konfektionslänge 66 68 70 71 72 73

Brustumfang 50 52 54 56 58 60

Saumbreite 49 51 53 55 57 59

Ärmellänge 70,8 72 73,2 74,4 75,6 76,8

Manschettenbreite 9,5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Ärmelweite 18 19 20 21 22 23

Halsbreite 19,5 20 20,5 21 21,5 22

Tiefe des vorderen
Halses

9 9,5 10 10.5 11 11.5

Hinweis: Die Maße in der Größentabelle dienen nur als Referenz.



Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Huvtröja​
MODELL: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202



MODELL: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202

OBS! Bilderna i bruksanvisningen är endast för referens. Se den faktiska
produkten för mer information.

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant



innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren
läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

I. Bruksanvisning

Bärmetod

 För huvudet genom halsringningen och justera huvan till ett bekvämt läge.
 Justera dragsnörena så att de sitter tätt runt huvan efter behov (Obs: Undvik

för långa dragsnören för att förhindra risk för trassling).

Användning i fickan

 Framfickorna kan förvaras små föremål (som mobiltelefoner och nycklar).
Undvik att placera tunga eller vassa föremål för att förhindra att tyget skadas.

Matchande förslag

 Kan bäras i lager med T-shirts eller skjortor som innerplagg bära, eller
kombinera med jackor eller dunrockar som ytterkläder, lämpliga för olika
säsonger och tillfällen.

II. Tvätt och underhåll

Tvätåtgärder



 Vattentemperatur : Det rekommenderas att tvätta med kallt vatten eller varmt
vatten under 30 °C för att undvika att tyget deformeras eller bleknar på grund
av höga temperaturer.

 Tvättmedel : Använd neutrala rengöringsmedel. Blek inte eller använd starka
alkaliska rengöringsmedel.

 Tvättmetoder :

 Maskintvätt : Vänd plagget ut och in och tvätta på ett skonsamt
program. Tvätta separat eller med kläder i liknande färger för att
undvika att det fastnar i dragkedjor eller dekorativa element.

 Handtvätt : Tryck försiktigt och tvätta. Gnugga eller vrid inte för hårt.

Torkning och strykning

 Torkning : Lägg plantorka eller häng på en sval, ventilerad plats. Undvik direkt
solljus för att förhindra att tyget åldras eller bleknar.

 Strykning : Om strykning behövs, vänd plagget ut och in och stryk på låg
temperatur (≤110 °C). Undvik dekorativa områden som tryck eller broderier.

Långtidslagring

 Efter tvätt och torkning, vik plagget och förvara det på en torr plats för att
undvika hårt tryck. Om du hänger det, använd galgar med breda axlar för att
förhindra att axeln deformeras.

III. Säkerhetsvarningar

Särskilda materialanmärkningar

 För plagg som innehåller material som ull eller kashmir rekommenderas
kemtvätt eller skonsam handtvätt för att undvika krympning.

 För vattenavvisande belagda modeller (som hoodies gjorda av 冲锋衣 (hård
skaljacka)), undvik kontakt med vassa föremål för att förhindra skador på det
vattentäta lagret.



Andra anteckningar

 Håll borta från öppen låga eller högtemperaturvärmekällor (som element eller
hårtorkar) för att förhindra att tyget smälter eller bränns.

Storlekstabell ENHET: CM

MODELL: HLL25051201

Del S M L XL XXL XXXL

Klädlängd 66 68 70 72 74 76

Bröstomkrets 55,5 58 60,5 63 65,5 68

Fållbredd 43,5 46 48,5 51 53,5 56

Axelbredd 54,5 56 57,5 59 60,5 62

Ärmlängd 56 57 58 59 60 61

Manschettbredd 9,5 10 10,5 11 11,5 12

Ärmbredd 22 23 24 25 26 27

Halsbredd 22,5 23 23,5 24 24,5 25

Huvans bredd 27,5 28 28,5 29 29,5 30

Storlekstabell ENHET: CM

MODELL: HLL25051200

Del S M L XL XXL XXXL



Del S M L XL XXL XXXL

Klädlängd 63 65 67 69 71 73

Bröstomkrets 52 54 56 58 60 62

Fållbredd 42 44 46 48 50 52

Axelbredd 50,8 52 53,2 54,4 55,6 56,8

Ärmlängd 55 56 57 58 59 60

Manschettbredd 8,5 9 9,5 10 10,5 11

Ärmbredd 20 21 22 23 24 25

Halsbredd 21,5 22 22,5 23 23,5 24

Huvans bredd 26,5 27 27,5 28 28,5 29

Storlekstabell ENHET: CM

MODELL: HLL25051202



Del S M L XL XXL XXXL

Klädlängd 66 68 70 71 72 73

Bröstomkrets 50 52 54 56 58 60

Fållbredd 49 51 53 55 57 59

Ärmlängd 70,8 72 73,2 74,4 75,6 76,8

Manschettbredd 9,5 10 10,5 11 11,5 12

Ärmbredd 18 19 20 21 22 23

Halsbredd 19,5 20 20,5 21 21,5 22

Främre halsdjup 9 9,5 10 10,5 11 11,5

Obs: Måtten i storlekstabellen är endast för referens.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA



STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



SWEATSHIRT à capuche
MODÈLE : HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202



MODÈLE : HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202

REMARQUE : Les images du manuel d'instructions sont données à titre
indicatif uniquement. Veuillez vous référer au produit réel pour plus de
détails.



Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

I. Instructions d'utilisation

Méthode de port

 Passez votre tête dans l'encolure et ajustez la capuche dans une position
confortable.

 Ajustez les cordons de serrage pour qu'ils s'adaptent parfaitement à la
capuche selon vos besoins (Remarque : évitez une longueur excessive des
cordons de serrage pour éviter les risques d'enchevêtrement).

Utilisation de poche

 Les poches avant permettent de ranger de petits objets (comme des
téléphones portables et des clés). Évitez d'y placer des objets lourds ou
pointus pour éviter d'endommager le tissu.

Suggestions de correspondance

 Peut être superposé avec des t-shirts ou des chemises comme intérieur à
porter ou associé à des vestes ou des manteaux en duvet comme vêtements
d'extérieur, adaptés à différentes saisons et occasions.

II. Lavage et entretien



Précautions de lavage

 Température de l'eau : Il est recommandé de laver à l'eau froide ou à l'eau
tiède à moins de 30°C pour éviter la déformation du tissu ou la décoloration
causée par les températures élevées.

 Détergent : Utiliser des détergents neutres. Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel ni de
nettoyants alcalins puissants.

 Méthodes de lavage :

 Lavage en machine : Retournez le vêtement et lavez-le en cycle
délicat. Lavez-le séparément ou avec des vêtements de couleurs
similaires pour éviter les accrocs aux fermetures éclair ou aux
éléments décoratifs.

 Lavage à la main : Presser délicatement et laver. Ne pas frotter ni
essorer trop fort.

Séchage et repassage

 Séchage : Séchage à plat ou suspendu dans un endroit frais et aéré. Éviter
l'exposition directe au soleil pour éviter le vieillissement et la décoloration du
tissu.

 Repassage : Si un repassage est nécessaire, retournez le vêtement et repassez
à basse température (≤110°C) en évitant les zones décoratives telles que les
imprimés ou les broderies.

Stockage à long terme

 Après lavage et séchage, pliez le vêtement et rangez-le dans un endroit sec
pour éviter toute pression excessive. Pour le suspendre, utilisez des cintres
larges pour éviter toute déformation.

III. Avertissements de sécurité

Notes sur les matériaux spéciaux



 Pour les vêtements contenant des matières telles que la laine ou le cachemire,
un nettoyage à sec ou un lavage doux à la main est recommandé pour éviter
le rétrécissement.

 Pour les styles enduits résistants à l'eau (tels que les sweats à capuche en tissu
冲锋衣 (veste à coque dure)), évitez tout contact avec des objets pointus pour
éviter d'endommager la couche imperméable.

Autres notes

 Tenir à l’écart des flammes nues ou des sources de chaleur à haute
température (comme les radiateurs ou les sèche-cheveux) pour éviter que le
tissu ne fonde ou ne brûle.

Tableau des tailles UNITÉ : CM

MODÈLE : HLL25051201

Partie S M L XL XXL XXXL

Longueur des
vêtements

66 68 70 72 74 76

Tour de poitrine 55,5 58 60,5 63 65,5 68

Largeur de l'ourlet 43,5 46 48,5 51 53,5 56

Largeur des épaules 54,5 56 57,5 59 60,5 62

Longueur des manches 56 57 58 59 60 61

Largeur du brassard 9,5 10 10,5 11 11,5 12

Largeur des manches 22 23 24 25 26 27

Largeur du cou 22,5 23 23,5 24 24,5 25



Partie S M L XL XXL XXXL

Largeur de la capuche 27,5 28 28,5 29 29,5 30

Tableau des tailles UNITÉ : CM

MODÈLE : HLL25051200

Partie S M L XL XXL XXXL

Longueur des
vêtements

63 65 67 69 71 73

Tour de poitrine 52 54 56 58 60 62

Largeur de l'ourlet 42 44 46 48 50 52

Largeur des épaules 50,8 52 53,2 54,4 55,6 56,8

Longueur des manches 55 56 57 58 59 60

Largeur du brassard 8,5 9 9,5 10 10,5 11

Largeur des manches 20 21 22 23 24 25

Largeur du cou 21,5 22 22,5 23 23,5 24

Largeur de la capuche 26,5 27 27,5 28 28,5 29



Tableau des tailles UNITÉ : CM

MODÈLE : HLL25051202

Partie S M L XL XXL XXXL

Longueur des
vêtements

66 68 70 71 72 73

Tour de poitrine 50 52 54 56 58 60

Largeur de l'ourlet 49 51 53 55 57 59

Longueur des manches 70,8 72 73,2 74,4 75,6 76,8

Largeur du brassard 9,5 10 10,5 11 11,5 12

Largeur des manches 18 19 20 21 22 23

Largeur du cou 19,5 20 20,5 21 21,5 22

Profondeur du cou
avant

9 9,5 10 10,5 11 11,5

Remarque : les mesures dans le tableau des tailles sont données à titre indicatif
uniquement.



Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Hoodie​
MODEL: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202



MODEL: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202

OPMERKING: De afbeeldingen in de handleiding dienen slechts ter
referentie. Raadpleeg het daadwerkelijke product voor meer informatie.

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door



voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, dient de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen.

I. Gebruiksaanwijzing

Draagmethode

 Steek uw hoofd door de halslijn en stel de capuchon af op een comfortabele
positie.

 Pas de trekkoorden aan zodat de capuchon goed aansluit (Let op: zorg dat de
trekkoorden niet te lang zijn om verstrengeling te voorkomen).

Zakgebruik

 In de voorzakken kunt u kleine spullen opbergen (zoals mobiele telefoons en
sleutels). Plaats geen zware of scherpe voorwerpen om beschadiging van de
stof te voorkomen.

Matching Suggesties

 Kan worden gedragen met T-shirts of overhemden als onderkleding te dragen,
of gecombineerd met jassen of mantels als bovenkleding, geschikt voor
verschillende seizoenen en gelegenheden.

II. Wassen en onderhoud

Wasvoorzorgsmaatregelen



 Watertemperatuur : Het wordt aanbevolen om te wassen met koud water of
warm water (lager dan 30°C) om vervorming of verkleuring van de stof door
hoge temperaturen te voorkomen.

 Wasmiddel : Gebruik neutrale reinigingsmiddelen. Gebruik geen bleekmiddel
of sterke alkalische reinigingsmiddelen.

 Wasmethoden :

 Machinewas : Keer het kledingstuk binnenstebuiten en was het op
een fijnwasprogramma. Was het apart of met kleding van
vergelijkbare kleuren om te voorkomen dat het blijft haken aan ritsen
of decoratieve elementen.

 Handwas : zachtjes uitwrijven en wassen. Niet krachtig wrijven of
wringen.

Drogen en strijken

 Drogen : Liggend laten drogen of hangend op een koele, geventileerde plaats.
Vermijd direct zonlicht om veroudering of verkleuring van de stof te
voorkomen.

 Strijken : Als strijken nodig is, draai het kledingstuk dan binnenstebuiten en
strijk het op een lage temperatuur (≤110°C). Vermijd decoratieve
oppervlakken, zoals prints of borduurwerk.

Langetermijnopslag

 Vouw het kledingstuk na het wassen en drogen op en bewaar het op een
droge plaats om te voorkomen dat het te veel druk uitoefent. Gebruik bij het
ophangen hangers met brede schouders om vervorming van de schouders te
voorkomen.

III. Veiligheidswaarschuwingen

Speciale materiaalnotities



 Voor kledingstukken die materialen als wol of kasjmier bevatten, wordt
chemisch reinigen of voorzichtig met de hand wassen aanbevolen om krimp te
voorkomen.

 Vermijd bij waterafstotende kledingstukken (zoals hoodies van 冲锋衣

(hardshelljack)-stof) contact met scherpe voorwerpen om schade aan de
waterdichte laag te voorkomen.

Overige opmerkingen

 Verwijderd houden van open vuur of hete warmtebronnen (zoals radiatoren of
haardrogers) om te voorkomen dat de stof smelt of verbrandt.

Maattabel EENHEID: CM

MODEL: HLL25051201

Deel S M L XL XXL XXXL

Kledinglengte 66 68 70 72 74 76

Borstomtrek 55,5 58 60,5 63 65,5 68

Zoombreedte 43,5 46 48,5 51 53,5 56

Schouderbreedte 54,5 56 57,5 59 60,5 62

Mouwlengte 56 57 58 59 60 61

Manchetbreedte 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Mouwbreedte 22 23 24 25 26 27

Nekbreedte 22.5 23 23,5 24 24,5 25

Motorkapbreedte 27,5 28 28,5 29 29,5 30



Maattabel EENHEID: CM

MODEL: HLL25051200

Deel S M L XL XXL XXXL

Kledinglengte 63 65 67 69 71 73

Borstomtrek 52 54 56 58 60 62

Zoombreedte 42 44 46 48 50 52

Schouderbreedte 50,8 52 53.2 54.4 55.6 56.8

Mouwlengte 55 56 57 58 59 60

Manchetbreedte 8,5 9 9.5 10 10.5 11

Mouwbreedte 20 21 22 23 24 25

Nekbreedte 21.5 22 22.5 23 23,5 24

Motorkapbreedte 26.5 27 27,5 28 28,5 29



Maattabel EENHEID: CM

MODEL: HLL25051202

Deel S M L XL XXL XXXL

Kledinglengte 66 68 70 71 72 73

Borstomtrek 50 52 54 56 58 60

Zoombreedte 49 51 53 55 57 59

Mouwlengte 70,8 72 73.2 74,4 75.6 76,8

Manchetbreedte 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Mouwbreedte 18 19 20 21 22 23

Nekbreedte 19.5 20 20.5 21 21.5 22

Diepte van de voorhals 9 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5

Let op: de afmetingen in de maattabel dienen slechts ter referentie.



Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
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Anaheim
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Sudadera​
MODELO: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202



MODELO: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202

NOTA: Las imágenes del manual de instrucciones son solo de referencia.
Para más detalles, consulte el producto real.

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las



instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

I. Instrucciones de uso

Método de uso

 Pase la cabeza por el escote y ajuste la capucha a una posición cómoda.
 Ajuste los cordones para que se ajusten perfectamente a la capucha según sea

necesario (Nota: evite que los cordones sean demasiado largos para evitar
riesgos de enredos).

Uso de bolsillo

 Los bolsillos delanteros permiten guardar objetos pequeños (como teléfonos
móviles y llaves). Evite colocar objetos pesados o afilados para evitar dañar la
tela.

Sugerencias de coincidencia

 Se puede combinar con camisetas o camisas como prenda interior. Úselo o
combínelo con chaquetas o abrigos como ropa exterior, adecuado para
diferentes estaciones y ocasiones.

II. Lavado y mantenimiento

Precauciones de lavado



 Temperatura del agua : Se recomienda lavar con agua fría o tibia a menos de
30°C para evitar la deformación o decoloración de la tela causada por las altas
temperaturas.

 Detergente : Use detergentes neutros. No use lejía ni limpiadores alcalinos
fuertes.

 Métodos de lavado :

 Lavado a máquina : Dé la vuelta a la prenda y lávela en un ciclo
delicado. Lave por separado o con prendas de colores similares para
evitar que se enganche con las cremalleras o elementos decorativos.

 Lavado a mano : Presione suavemente y lave. No frote ni escurra con
fuerza.

Secado y planchado

 Secado : Secar en posición horizontal o colgar en un lugar fresco y ventilado.
Evitar la luz solar directa para evitar el envejecimiento o la decoloración de la
tela.

 Planchado : Si es necesario planchar, dar la vuelta a la prenda y planchar a
baja temperatura (≤110°C), evitando zonas decorativas como estampados o
bordados.

Almacenamiento a largo plazo

 Después de lavar y secar, doble la prenda y guárdela en un lugar seco para
evitar una presión excesiva. Si la cuelga, utilice perchas anchas para evitar que
se deformen.

III. Advertencias de seguridad

Notas especiales sobre materiales

 Para prendas que contienen materiales como lana o cachemira, se recomienda
limpieza en seco o lavado suave a mano para evitar que encojan.



 Para los estilos revestidos resistentes al agua (como las sudaderas con
capucha hechas de tela 冲锋衣 (chaqueta rígida)), evite el contacto con
objetos afilados para evitar dañar la capa impermeable.

Otras notas

 Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor de alta temperatura
(como radiadores o secadores de pelo) para evitar que la tela se derrita o se
queme.

Tabla de tallas UNIDAD: CM

MODELO: HLL25051201

Parte S METRO Yo SG XXL XXXL

Largo de la ropa 66 68 70 72 74 76

Circunferencia del
pecho

55.5 58 60.5 63 65.5 68

Ancho del dobladillo 43.5 46 48.5 51 53.5 56

Ancho de hombros 54.5 56 57.5 59 60.5 62

Longitud de la manga 56 57 58 59 60 61

Ancho del puño 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Ancho de manga 22 23 24 25 26 27

Ancho del cuello 22.5 23 23.5 24 24.5 25

Ancho del capó 27.5 28 28.5 29 29.5 30



Tabla de tallas UNIDAD: CM

MODELO: HLL25051200

Parte S METRO Yo SG XXL XXXL

Largo de la ropa 63 65 67 69 71 73

Circunferencia del
pecho

52 54 56 58 60 62

Ancho del dobladillo 42 44 46 48 50 52

Ancho de hombros 50.8 52 53.2 54.4 55.6 56.8

Longitud de la manga 55 56 57 58 59 60

Ancho del puño 8.5 9 9.5 10 10.5 11

Ancho de manga 20 21 22 23 24 25

Ancho del cuello 21.5 22 22.5 23 23.5 24

Ancho del capó 26.5 27 27.5 28 28.5 29



Tabla de tallas UNIDAD: CM

MODELO: HLL25051202

Parte S METRO Yo SG XXL XXXL

Largo de la ropa 66 68 70 71 72 73

Circunferencia del
pecho

50 52 54 56 58 60

Ancho del dobladillo 49 51 53 55 57 59

Longitud de la manga 70.8 72 73.2 74.4 75.6 76.8

Ancho del puño 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Ancho de manga 18 19 20 21 22 23

Ancho del cuello 19.5 20 20.5 21 21.5 22

Profundidad del
cuello delantero

9 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5

Nota: Las medidas en la tabla de tallas son sólo de referencia.
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Felpa​
MODELLO: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202
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MODELLO: HLL25051200/HLL25051201/HLL25051202

NOTA: le immagini nel manuale di istruzioni sono solo a scopo illustrativo.
Fare riferimento al prodotto reale per i dettagli.



2

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi
ulteriormente in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al
nostro prodotto.

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

I. Istruzioni per l'uso

Metodo di indossamento

 Infila la testa nella scollatura e regola il cappuccio in una posizione comoda.
 Regolare i cordini per adattarli perfettamente al cappuccio, secondo necessità

(Nota: evitare di usare cordini troppo lunghi per evitare rischi di
impigliamento).

Uso tascabile

 Le tasche anteriori possono contenere piccoli oggetti (come cellulari e chiavi).
Evitare di riporre oggetti pesanti o appuntiti per evitare di danneggiare il
tessuto.

Suggerimenti corrispondenti

 Può essere indossato a strati con magliette o camicie come interno da
indossare, oppure abbinati a giacche o piumini come capispalla, adatti a
diverse stagioni e occasioni.

II. Lavaggio e manutenzione
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Precauzioni di lavaggio

 Temperatura dell'acqua : si consiglia di lavare con acqua fredda o con acqua
tiepida al di sotto dei 30°C per evitare deformazioni o scolorimenti del tessuto
causati dalle alte temperature.

 Detersivo : utilizzare detergenti neutri. Non candeggiare né utilizzare
detergenti fortemente alcalini.

 Metodi di lavaggio :

 Lavaggio in lavatrice : capovolgere il capo e lavare con un ciclo
delicato. Lavare separatamente o con capi di colori simili per evitare
che si impiglino in cerniere o elementi decorativi.

 Lavaggio a mano : premere delicatamente e lavare. Non strofinare o
strizzare energicamente.

Asciugatura e stiratura

 Asciugatura : stendere ad asciugare o appendere in un luogo fresco e
ventilato. Evitare la luce solare diretta per prevenire l'invecchiamento o lo
scolorimento del tessuto.

 Stiratura : se è necessario stirare, capovolgere il capo e stirare a bassa
temperatura (≤110°C), evitando le zone decorative come stampe o ricami.

Conservazione a lungo termine

 Dopo il lavaggio e l'asciugatura, piegare il capo e riporlo in un luogo asciutto
per evitare forti pressioni. Se lo si appende, utilizzare grucce con spalle larghe
per evitare deformazioni alle spalle.

III. Avvertenze di sicurezza

Note sui materiali speciali
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 Per i capi realizzati con materiali come lana o cashmere, si consiglia il lavaggio
a secco o un lavaggio delicato a mano per evitare che si restringano.

 Per i modelli rivestiti resistenti all'acqua (ad esempio le felpe con cappuccio
realizzate in tessuto 冲锋衣 (giacca rigida)), evitare il contatto con oggetti
appuntiti per non danneggiare lo strato impermeabile.

Altre note

 Tenere lontano da fiamme libere o fonti di calore ad alta temperatura (come
termosifoni o asciugacapelli) per evitare che il tessuto si sciolga o bruci.

Tabella delle taglie UNITÀ: CM

MODELLO: HLL25051201

Parte S M L Grande XXL
Taglia
XXXL

Lunghezza
dell'abbigliamento

66 68 70 72 74 76

Circonferenza del
torace

55,5 58 60.5 63 65,5 68

Larghezza dell'orlo 43.5 46 48.5 51 53.5 56

Larghezza delle spalle 54.5 56 57.5 59 60.5 62

Lunghezza della
manica

56 57 58 59 60 61

Larghezza del polsino 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Larghezza manica 22 23 24 25 26 27
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Parte S M L Grande XXL
Taglia
XXXL

Larghezza del collo 22.5 23 23.5 24 24.5 25

Larghezza del cofano 27.5 28 28.5 29 29.5 30

Tabella delle taglie UNITÀ: CM

MODELLO: HLL25051200

Parte S M L Grande XXL
Taglia
XXXL

Lunghezza
dell'abbigliamento

63 65 67 69 71 73

Circonferenza del
torace

52 54 56 58 60 62

Larghezza dell'orlo 42 44 46 48 50 52

Larghezza delle spalle 50.8 52 53.2 54.4 55.6 56,8

Lunghezza della
manica

55 56 57 58 59 60

Larghezza del polsino 8.5 9 9.5 10 10.5 11

Larghezza manica 20 21 22 23 24 25

Larghezza del collo 21.5 22 22.5 23 23.5 24
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Parte S M L Grande XXL
Taglia
XXXL

Larghezza del cofano 26.5 27 27.5 28 28.5 29

Tabella delle taglie UNITÀ: CM

MODELLO: HLL25051202

Parte S M L Grande XXL
Taglia
XXXL

Lunghezza
dell'abbigliamento

66 68 70 71 72 73

Circonferenza del
torace

50 52 54 56 58 60

Larghezza dell'orlo 49 51 53 55 57 59

Lunghezza della
manica

70.8 72 73.2 74,4 75,6 76,8
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Parte S M L Grande XXL
Taglia
XXXL

Larghezza del polsino 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12

Larghezza manica 18 19 20 21 22 23

Larghezza del collo 19.5 20 20.5 21 21.5 22

Profondità del collo
anteriore

9 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5

Nota: le misure nella tabella delle taglie sono solo di riferimento.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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